


| am the change
| look around and wish to see,
A world of love and harmony.
A place where kindness lights the way,
Where hope and courage never stray.

But change is not a distant call,
It starts with me, no step too small.
A helping hand, a word so Kkind,
A little spark can change a mind.
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GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

The academic session of 2025-2026 is divided into two terms.

There is no formal examination for Nursery to class Il. Continuous and comprehensive
evaluation of the students is done throughout the year, based on which promotion is
decided.

Classes Ill to V will have two rounds of weekly tests. Each round of weekly assessment
will be followed by Mid-Term and End-Term examinations.

Weekly assessments are conducted as per the schedule mentioned in the Year Planner.
The syllabus for each assessment will be given to the students a week before the
assessment.

If a student is absent on the day of the test/exam due to medical reasons, a written
application supported by a medical certificate must be submitted to the class teacher on
the same day.

Absence due to any other reason will result in the student being given ZERO in the
assessment.

No student will be allowed to go home early after the weekly test or on any other
day for any reason. Please do not send your ward to school if she/he is unwell.

Cheating or using unfair means during an assessment will lead to consequences
and cancellation of the paper, with zero marks awarded in that assesment.

The corrected test notebooks/answer sheets of each weekly test/ term examination will
be sent to you within a week after the test/examination. Please sign and send them
back to the class teacher/ subject teacher within two days of receiving the same.
Assessments based on activities, projects etc. for all subjects will be conducted
throughout the year. The respective subject teachers will share the information
regarding the same with the students.

The students will be assesed on a 9-point scale for scholastic subjects.

Co-scholastic assessment will be based on a 4-point scale.

It is mandatory for parents to attend all the Parent-Teacher Meetings during the
session. They should meet all the teachers teaching their ward. The schedule for
the PTM is given on page number 6 of the planner.

The performance profile will be given to the parents twice in the year (October 2025 and
March 2026).

The students will receive certificates for intra-class activities, sports and certificates of
merit for outstanding achievements.



SCHEDULE OF WEEKLY TESTS - TERM |

DATES | | Y v
July
Wed. 02.07.25 - Hindi English
Fri.0407.25 | HindiRead 1 gngjgn Math EVS Math
Fri.11.07.25 |ENgishReading — ay Hindi English Hindi
Fri. 18.07.25 GA (Oral) Hindi EVS Math EVS
Fri. 25.07.25 Math (Oral) GA English
August
Fri. 01.08.25 - - - Hindi English
Fri. 08.08.25 Hindi English Math EVS Math
Thu. 14.08.25 English Math Hindi English Hindi
Mon. 18.08.25 - Math EVS
Fri. 22.08.25 GA Hindi EVS
Fri. 29.08.25 Math GA English
September
Mon. 08.09.25 Hindi English Math
Fri. 12.09.25 English Math Hingi | Mid-Term Examination From
- — Friday, 19 September 2025
Fri. 19.09.25 GA Hindi EVS to Tuesday, 30 September 2025
Fri. 26.09.25 Math GA English
SCHEDULE OF WEEKLY TESTS - TERM lI
November
Thu. 13.11.25 Hindi English Math Hindi English
Fri. 21.11.25 English Math Hindi EVS Math
Fri. 28.11.25 GA Hindi EVS English Hindi
December
Fri. 05.12.25 Math GA English Math EVS
Fri. 19.12.25 Hindi English Math Hindi English
Fri. 26.12.25 English Math Hindi EVS Math
January
Mon.12.01.26 GA Hindi EVS English Hindi
Fri. 16.01.26 Math GA English Math EVS




February

DATES | Il 1] v V
Fri. 06.02.26 Hindi English Math o
Fri. 13.02.26 English Math Hindi E“d'Ter“}iﬁm'“atmn
Fri. 20.02.26 GA Hindi EVS First Week of March 2026
Fri. 27.02.26 Math GA English

GA stands for General Awareness
Regular classes will continue till mid-March 2026 for classes | - llI.
There will be revision work, activities and a few outings during this time.

EDUCATIONAL OUTINGS

Month Nursery KG | il
October/
November Deer Park Nandan Van Sunder Nursery | Gandhi Smriti
2025
January /
February Nandan Van Tulip Garden Deer Park Rail Museum
2026
Month n v '
October / November Bharat Darshan Qutub Minar Waste to wonder
2025 Park
January / February National Bal Bhavan National Crafts National Science
2026 Museum Museum
TRIPS AND CAMPS
Nursery & KG Day Camp (in school) February/March 2026
Class | Day Camp February 2026
Class Il Day Camp February 2026
Class Il Overnight Trip November 2025
Class IV Overnight Trip November 2025
Class V Overnight Trip November 2025




Schedule of Intra-Class Activities (2025-2026)

Months Class Activity
Nursery & KG Colour Carnival
Class | Art from the Heart (Drawing Competition)
Class Il Dimension Dual (Computers)
April / May'25
Class Il Tiny Hands Big Imagination (Clay Modelling)
Class IV Young Tale Tellers (Character Portrayal)
Class V Epics Enacted (Character Portrayal)
Nursery & KG Poetry Jamboree
Class| Voices in Verse (Recitation)
Class i Mud Magic (Clay Modelling)
July'25
Class Ill Airwave Anchors (Radio Jockey)
Class IV The Joke Factory (Stand up Comedy)
Class V Magnum Opus (Recycled Products)
Nursery & KG Dancing Stars
Class | Bow! Bliss (Salad Making)
Class I Vastu Vahi, Andaaz Naya (Vigyapan Pratiyogita)
August'25
Class Il Anmol Vachan
Class IV Rhythm of the Roots (Folk Dance)
Class V Vaad-Vivaad Pratiyogita
Nursery & KG Sculpting Stars (Clay Modelling)
Class | Showtime (Show and Speak)
Class I Silly Sonnets (Funny Poems Recitation)
September25
Class Il Fashion Re-imagined (Fashion Costumes Using Waste Materials)
Class IV
Classv |




Month Class Activity
Nursery & KG Page Savers
Class | Tip-Tap-Toe (Dance Competition)
Class|l Doodle 4 Google (Creative Artwork on any Indian Art Form)
October25
Class Il Sizzle Free Treats (Fireless Cooking)
Class IV Kalpana ki Udaan - Agar mai hoti/hota. ..
Class V Lab Larks (Simple Science Experiments)
Nursery & KG Shapetastic Creations
Class | Hum Se Badkar Kaun (Kavita Vachan)
Class|l Knowledge Knock Out (Quiz on all Subjects)
November'25
Class Il Wiz-a-Thon (Computer)
Class IV Web Dev (Computer)
ClassV Tech Titans (Computer)
Nursery & KG Once Upon a Time (Storytelling)
Class | Pixel Battle (Computer)
Class Il Fusion Frenzy (Fusion Dance)
December'25
Class Il Heritage in Motion (The Folk Dance Festival)
Class IV 2-D Origami (Animal Kingdom )
Class V Brush For Change (Art Competition)
Nursery & KG Costume Carnival
Class | Sculpt - 0 - Mania (Clay Modelling)
Class Il Swadeshi Spark (Promoting Indian Products/Apps/Gadgets)
January'26
Class Il Equation Express (Math Relay)
Class IV Tagore Math Olympiad
ClassV Tagore Math Olympiad




Schedule of Intra- Class Sports Activities 2025-2026

Month Activity Class
April / May 2025 Baseball Class V
July / August 2025 Dodgeball Class IV
September 2025 Throwball Class Il
December 2025 Football Class Il
January 2026 Roll Ball Class |

Please Note: The trials for the above events will be done during the regular
Physical Education classes for both boys and girls.

SCHEDULE OF PARENT TEACHER MEETINGS

Saturday, 03 May 2025 : P.T.M-Classes Nursery to V
Saturday, 23 August 2025  : P.T.M-Classes Nursery to V
Saturday, 25 October 2025  : P.T.M. (Performance Profile)-ClassesNursery to V

Parents may meet the teachers with prior appointment
on any working day between 07:30 am and 07:50 am or on any of the working Saturday
between 08:30 am and 12 noon.

Extra classes will be conducted for students who need help. You are requested
to send your ward to school as and when the schedule is shared by the
teachers.



Special Events 2025 - 2026

Book Week

International Dance Day
Labour Day
Tagore’s Birthday Celebrations

Polaroid (Inter-School Digital Media Festival for classes
VI-XI)
French National Day

Tagfest (Inter-School Art, Drama & Technology Fest for

classes [ to V)
Election of Cabinet Members (Classes Vi - Xll)

Sanskrit Diwas
Investiture Ceremony

#TagGED - Galvanize, Explore, Develop.
(Inter-School Entrepreneurship Competition for
classes VI- Xll)

Leadership Camp for Cabinet Members
Hindi Diwas
German Day

Junior Athletic Meet (Classes Nursery - V)

Devyte 2.0 (Inter School Online Tech Competition for
classes Vil - XlI)
Senior Athletic Meet (Classes VI -XI)

Abhivyakti 4.0 (Classes Vil - XIl)
Féte
GRADUATION CEREMONY AND FAREWELL PARTY (CLASSES XI& XI)

Samanjasya (Classes |- V)

Senior Annual Prize Distribution (Classes VI-XIl)

Junior Annual Prize Distribution (Classes Nursery - V)

Synergy (Nursery & KG)

Monday, 28 April 2025 to

Saturday, 03 May 2025
Wednesday, 30 April 2025

Thursday, 01 May 2025
Friday, 09 May 2025

Wednesday, 14 May 2025
Wednesday, 16 July 2025
Thursday, 24 July 2025
Monday, 28 July 2025
Friday, 08 August 2025
Thursday, 14 August 2025
Wednesday, 20 August 2025

Saturday, 23 August 2025
Wednesday, 10 September 2025
Tuesday, 14 October 2025
Friday, 17 October 2025

Friday, 31 October 2025

Friday, 14 November 2025
Wednesday, 26 November 2025
Saturday, 13 December 2025
Saturday, 27 December 2025
Friday, 30 January 2026 and
Saturday, 31 January 2026
Friday, 06 February 2026
Friday, 20 February 2026
Saturday, 28 February 2026



April 2025
05 April Orientation classes VI & IX
26 April P.D.P

May 2025
03 May P.T.M. - Classes Nursery to V
17 May P.T.M. - Classes VI to XII

July 2025
05 July Orientation Class XI
19 July P.D.P.

August 2025
02 August P.D.P.
23 August P.T.M.-ClassestoV
30 August P.T.M. - Classes VI to XII
September 2025
27 September PD.P.
October 2025
18 October P.T.M. Performance Profile - Classes VIto XII
25 October P.T.M. Performance Profile - Classes Nursery to V
November 2025

01 November P.D.P.
15 November P.D.P.
29 November PD.P.

13 December
27 December

WORKING SATURDAYS (2025-2026)

December 2025
Féte
Graduation & Farewell
January 2026

10 January P.D.P.
17 January P.D.P.
31 January Samanjasya
February 2026
07 February Staff Picnic
21 February P.D.P.
28 February Synergy

= P.T.M.: Parent Teacher Meeting
= P.D.P.:Professional Development Program



LIST OF HOLIDAYS: 2025-2026

1. Ramnavami .......ccccoevvevvnienienene. SUNAAY ... 06 April 2025
2. Mahavir Jayanti.........c.cccoevirrnnnne, ThUISAAY.....cocveeeecceeeee e 10 April 2025
3. Ambedkar Jayanti.........c.cccoovinnnee MONAAY ..o 14 April 2025
4. Good Friday .........ccoevvvvvrerieniininnes FAAQY ..o 18 April 2025
5. Buddha Purnima..........cccccneuniunen. MONAY ..o 12 May 2025

Extra Classes : VI to VIl & XI - From Tuesday, 13 May 2025 to Friday, 16 May 2025
IX, X & XIl - From Tuesday, 13 May 2025 to Friday, 23 May 2025
SUMMER VACATION

Nur to V - From Monday, 12 May 2025 to Tuesday, 01 July 2025
VI to VIl & XI - From Monday, 19 May 2025 to Tuesday, 01 July 2025
IX, X & XIl - From Monday, 26 May 2025 to Tuesday, 01 July 2025
SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR TEACHERS ON Tuesday, 01 July 2025
SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR STUDENTS ON Wednesday, 02 July 2025

6. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)..........cccccrvnnee. Saturday.......ccoveveeeniere s 07 June 2025

7. MUharmam ..o SUNAAY ... 06 July 2025

8. Rakshabandhan...........c.ccccovuunrunnee Saturday........ccoevereerniesees 09 August 2025

9. Independence Day.........cccouereunee. Friday .....cocoeeeeccecce, 15 August 2025

10. Janamashtami..........ccccceevercrnnnnne, Saturday ........cocecveeeeieeecee e 16 August 2025

11. Milad-Un-Nab.i........cccovvvvrrvnncnnnn. Friday....cccoeeererernreieinrsseeeieens 05 September 2025

DUSSEHRA HOLIDAYS
From Wednesday, 01 October 2025 to Tuesday, 07 October 2025

12. Gandhi Jayanti..........ccoccverrenneenn. Thursday ......ccccveveveeieeceereeeeeeceeeaes 02 October 2025

13. Valmiki Jayanti..........ccocovvvrerrennee. TUESAAY ..o 07 October 2025
DIWALIHOLIDAYS

From Monday, 20 October 2025 to Thursday, 23 October 2025

14. Guru Nanak’s Birthday ................. Wednesday .........cocoeverevriiininenne 05 November 2025

15. Christmas.........ccocvevveneeneereireeennn. Thursday ......cceeeevvniccenerrnenns 25 December 2025
WINTER VACATION

NUR & KG - From Monday, 29 December 2025 to Saturday, 10 January 2026
I to VIIl - From Wednesday,31 December 2025 to Saturday, 10 January 2026
IX to XII - From Wednesday, 31 December 2025 to Wednesday, 07 January 2026
Extra Classes for Classes IX to XIl on Thursday, 08 January 2026 to Saturday, 10 January 2026
SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR TEACHERS ON Thursday, 08 January 2026
SCHOOL RE-OPENS ON MONDAY, 12 JANUARY 2026

16. Republic Day.......c.cccrvreerveiirnenns MONdAY ..o 26 January 2026
17. Maha Shivratri............cccoeervevernnnnns SuUNdaY......cceveiice e, 15 February 2026
18, HOiu.ooe e Wednesday .......ccccovvreerinennncene, 04 March 2026
19, 1A-UI-FIF o FrdaY ..o 20 March 2026
20. Ramnavami ......c.ccccevvveerrerernerennns ThUISAAY ... 26 March 2026

21. Mahavir Jayanti...........cccocvvninnnn. TUESUAY ... 31 March 2026



